

Infinity Rehab Aligns New Core Values with Company Culture and Mission

TUALATIN, OR, UNITED STATES, February 12, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Infinity Rehab, a rehabilitation provider, recently refreshed and launched a new set of company core values—an update that reflects who they are today. The company engaged the entire workforce over a 6-month effort to create the new core values. Their previous values, established in 1999, served the company well, but as the company has evolved, so have their business priorities. This refresh ensures the core values align closely with the Infinity Rehab mission and



After engaging employees in a six-month process, Infinity Rehab introduced five updated core values that closely align with their mission.

vision, reinforcing their commitment to excellence in post-acute rehabilitation and helping shape how they deliver care daily. The core values are:

- --Lead with Courage
- --Pursue the Extraordinary
- --Obsessed Over Outcomes
- --Boldly Innovate
- --Empowered Together

Core values are the foundation of a company's culture. They guide decision-making, shape workplace interactions, and define the organization's identity. They serve as a compass for employees, ensuring alignment with the company's mission and goals while fostering a sense of purpose and accountability. Strong core values also help attract and retain talent, build trust with customers, and create a positive, cohesive work environment that drives long-term success.

"Our core values have been the foundation of Infinity Rehab since our inception, but as our company has grown and evolved, it was the right time to revisit them," noted Mike Billings, President of Infinity Rehab. "While core values shouldn't be constantly changing, it's important that they truly reflect who we are and where we're headed. This relaunch ensures our values align with our mission and goals, reinforcing the culture that makes Infinity Rehab a great place to work and grow."

Full details on Infinity Rehab's mission, vision, and core values can be found <u>here</u>. Stay up to date on the latest Infinity Rehab news on their <u>LinkedIn</u> page.

About Infinity Rehab

Based in Tualatin, Oregon, Infinity Rehab provides occupational, physical, and speech therapy wherever patients call home. Through the leadership of industry-recognized therapists, Infinity Rehab serves skilled nursing, long-term care, home health, critical access and acute-care hospitals, ACOs, and telehealth practices across 19 states. Infinity Rehab is proud to have been certified as allGreat Place to Worklor two consecutive years.

For more information, visit InfinityRehab.com.

Infinity Rehab

8100 SW Nyberg St, Suite 2000

Tualatin, OR 970620

Margaret Hodson
Infinity Rehab
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Х
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/785074252

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.